innovative petrochemical solutionsRESTEK REFINED
1www.restek.com •  800-356-1688 •  814-353-1300 Chromatography Products
Simulated Distillation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Bonded PLOT Columns . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Detailed Hydrocarbon Analysis  . . . . . . . . 6
D3606 Analysis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Permanent Gases &
Hydrocarbons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8

chemical processes. Because sulfur compounds react
quickly with stainless steel surfaces, accurate determi-
nation of these compounds is impossible when sam-
ples are collected and stored in untreated sample
cylinders. Restek’s Sulfinert® passivation technique
bonds an inert silica layer into the surface of stainless
steel, preventing active compounds from reacting
with or adsorbing to the steel. These Swagelok® high
pressure sample cylinders are Sulfinert® treated for
greater stability of sulfur compounds and mercury. DOT rating to 1,800 and 5,000psig allows sampling at
gas wellheads as well as in the refinery. Use of high pressure sample cylinders is cited in ASTM D1265,
Standard Practice for Sampling Liquefied Petroleum (LP) Gases, Manual Method.
304L Stainless Steel
11,,880000ppssiigg TTPPEEDD,,  11,,445500ppssiigg
SSiizzee qqttyy.. SSwwaaggeellookk  ppaarrtt  ## ccaatt..## SSwwaaggeellookk  ppaarrtt  ## ccaatt..##
75cc ea. 304L-HDF4-75 24130
150cc ea. 304L-HDF4-150 24131 304L-HDF4-150-PD 24131-PI
300cc ea. 304L-HDF4-300 24132 304L-HDF4-300-PD 24132-PI
500cc ea. 304L-HDF4-500 24133 304L-HDF4-500-PD 24133-PI
1000cc ea. 304L-HDF4-1000 24134 304L-HDF4-1000-PD 24134-PI
2250cc ea. 304L-HDF4-2250 21394 304L-HDF4-2250-PD 21394-PI
316L Stainless Steel
55,,000000ppssiigg TTPPEEDD,,  44,,335500ppssiigg
SSiizzee qqttyy.. SSwwaaggeellookk  ppaarrtt  ## ccaatt..## SSwwaaggeellookk  ppaarrtt  ## ccaatt..##
150cc ea. 316L-50DF4-150 22111 316L-50DF4-150-PD 22111-PI